837 Dental Transaction
Companion Guide
Version 004010X97A1 (Addendum)
Please return completed form to:
PacificSource Health Plans, Information Systems, PO Box 7068 Eugene, OR 97401, or fax us at (541) 684-5264.
May 1, 2003    Page 1 of 11
Please return completed form to:
PacificSource Health Plans, Information Systems, PO Box 7068 Eugene, OR 97401, or fax us at (541) 684-5264.

LOOP SEGMENT
ELEMENT
DESCRIPTION  Min/Max Data Type Codes/Values Comments
1000A NM108 Identification Code
Qualifier  1 / 2 ID 46
1000A NM109 Submitter Identifier     Submitter Tax ID
2010AA NM103 Billing Provider Last or
Organization Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2010AA NM104 Billing Provider First Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2010AA NM105 Billing Provider Middle
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).
2010AA N301 Billing Provider Address  1/55 AN  Field will be truncated to 25
characters.
2010AA NM108 Billing Provider ID code
Qualifier  1/55 AN 24, 34
2010AA NM109 Billing Provider ID code
Qualifier  1/55 AN  Provider’s Tax ID
2010AB NM103 Pay-To Provider Last or
Organization Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2010AB NM104 Pay-To Provider First
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2010AB NM105 Pay-To Provider Middle
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).
2010AB N301 Pay-To Provider Address  1/55 AN  Field will be truncated to 25
characters.
2010AB NM108 Pay-To Provider ID code
Qualifier  1/55 AN 24, 34
2010AB NM109 Pay-To Provider ID code
Qualifier  1/55 AN  Provider’s Tax ID
2000BA NM103 Subscriber Last Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2000BA NM104 Subscriber First Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2000BA NM105 Subscriber Middle Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).
2000BA NM108 ID Code Qualifier  2/80 AN MI Member Identification Number
2000BA NM109 Identification Code  2/80 AN  Subscriber’s ID, as shown on
PacificSource ID card.
2010CA NM103 Patient Last Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2010CA NM104 Patient First Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2010CA NM105 Patient Middle Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).
2000CA NM108 ID Code Qualifier  2/80 AN MI Member Identification Number
2000CA NM109 Identification Code  2/80 AN  Subscriber’s ID, as shown on
PacificSource ID card.
2310A NM108 ID Code Qualifier  1 /2 ID 24, 34, XX
2310A NM109 Referring Provider ID code  2/80 AN  Prefer provider’s UPIN number
2310B NM103 Rendering Provider Last
or Organization Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2310B NM104 Rendering Provider First
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.
2310B NM105 Rendering Provider Middle
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 1 character
(middle initial).
Please return completed form to:
PacificSource Health Plans, Information Systems, PO Box 7068 Eugene, OR 97401, or fax us at (541) 684-5264.
May 1, 2003    Page 11 of 11
2420A NM103 Rendering Provider Last
or Organization Name  1/35 AN  Field will be truncated to 20
characters.
2420A NM104 Rendering Provider First
Name  1/25 AN  Field will be truncated to 10
characters.